followeth  
that on the last settlement with Said Treasurer there was in his hands of the Town   
money the sum of                $    45.44 

That there has been put into his hand since the last settlement 1047.98 
 Making in the whole the sum of One Thousand eight hundred 
  And ninety three dollars & forty-two cents   $1893.42 
 That we find that Said Treasurer has paid on Selectmen’s Orders 
  And on one note of hand which we canceled  
  On this Settlement          846.39 
 Which leaves a balance due to the Town    $1047.03 
 And we find there is due to the Said Treasurer from Constables